



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2017.04  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6

Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3  
02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$2,576,638.06
T Buck Construction - Turner, ME	\$2,633,317.00
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$2,674,495.00
Gordon Contracting - Sangerville, ME	\$3,130,877.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2017.04**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6**

**Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3**  
**02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM**

**CPM Constructors**  
**Freeport, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.1	Removing Existing Superstructure - Property of Contractor	LS	1.00	96000.00	\$96,000.00
202.17	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	LS	1.00	22000.00	\$22,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	1100.00	18.00	\$19,800.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	1233.00	17.50	\$21,577.50
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	105.00	39.00	\$4,095.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	1295.00	37.00	\$47,915.00
402.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Max. Size	TON	200.00	150.00	\$30,000.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Max. Size (Sidewalks, Drives, Islands and Incidentals)	TON	10.00	165.00	\$1,650.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	340.00	130.00	\$44,200.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Course)	TON	415.00	130.00	\$53,950.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	240.00	7.00	\$1,680.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Paving	LF	150.00	2.50	\$375.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	42.00	685.00	\$28,770.00
502.23	Structural Concrete Piers	CY	28.00	2300.00	\$64,400.00
502.25	Structural Concrete Superstructure Slab	LS	1.00	13100.00	\$13,100.00
502.58	Ultra High Performance Structural Concrete	LS	1.00	430150.00	\$430,150.00
502.701	Bridge Drain Grate Modification	EA	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
503.12	Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	1721.00	0.55	\$946.55
503.13	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	1721.00	6.80	\$11,702.80
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	13748.00	0.01	\$137.48
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	13748.00	0.01	\$137.48
504.702	Structural Steel Fabricated and Delivered, Welded	LS	1.00	285000.00	\$285,000.00
504.71	Structural Steel Erection	LS	1.00	36000.00	\$36,000.00
505.08	Shear Connectors	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
506.9102	Zinc-Rich Coating System (Shop Applied)	LS	1.00	6380.00	\$6,380.00
507.0821	Steel Bridge Railing, 3 Bar	LS	1.00	86650.00	\$86,650.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2017.04**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6**

**Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3**  
**02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	LS	1.00	31500.00	\$31,500.00
508.15	Membrane Waterproofing	LS	1.00	2885.00	\$2,885.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	825.00	\$825.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1315.00	28.00	\$36,820.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	425.00	14.50	\$6,162.50
518.1	Abutment Repairs	SF	54.00	178.00	\$9,612.00
518.2	Pier Repairs	SF	302.00	122.00	\$36,844.00
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	6.00	250.00	\$1,500.00
518.8	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repiar	SF	600.00	53.00	\$31,800.00
520.2211	Expansion Joint Modification	EA	2.00	20000.00	\$40,000.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	66.00	155.00	\$10,230.00
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-compressed Seal	LF	96.00	163.00	\$15,648.00
523.52	Bearing Installation	EA	25.00	760.00	\$19,000.00
523.5402	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	10.00	1111.00	\$11,110.00
523.5404	PTFE Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	15.00	1735.00	\$26,025.00
524.4	Protective Shielding - Steel Girders	SY	960.00	40.00	\$38,400.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions -TL-3	UNIT	4.00	3565.00	\$14,260.00
534.7601	Precast Approach Slab	LS	1.00	41600.00	\$41,600.00
535.302	Full Depth Precast Concrete Deck Panels	LS	1.00	315000.00	\$315,000.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Option III - HDPE Only	LF	90.00	39.00	\$3,510.00
606.1728	W-Beam to 3-Bar Bridge Rail Transition	EA	4.00	2200.00	\$8,800.00
606.241	Guardrail Type 3d - 15' Radius and Less	LF	12.50	27.50	\$343.75
606.242	Guardrail Type 3d - Over 15' Radius	LF	12.50	27.50	\$343.75
606.244	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail, 7 Foot Posts	LF	937.50	20.00	\$18,750.00
606.259	Anchorage Assembly	EA	1.00	1100.00	\$1,100.00
606.265	Terminal End - Single Rail - Galvanized Steel	EA	1.00	38.50	\$38.50
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker	EA	3.00	38.50	\$115.50
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	4.00	44.00	\$176.00
606.8	Guardrail FLEAT 350 Terminal	EA	1.00	2145.00	\$2,145.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2017.04  
Contract Type: Contract

**Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6**

**Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3**  
**02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.81	Tangent Guardrail Terminal - Energy Absorbing	EA	1.00	2035.00	\$2,035.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Foot	LF	375.00	22.00	\$8,250.00
607.23	Chain Link Fence Gate	EA	2.00	660.00	\$1,320.00
607.2326	Remove and Reset Pipe Entry Gate	EA	1.00	880.00	\$880.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	12.00	110.00	\$1,320.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	8.00	275.00	\$2,200.00
607.431	Snow Fence	LF	224.00	30.00	\$6,720.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type I	LF	148.00	48.00	\$7,104.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	248.00	66.00	\$16,368.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	47.00	80.00	\$3,760.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1100.00	1.80	\$1,980.00
615.07	Loam	CY	275.00	54.00	\$14,850.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	9.50	44.00	\$418.00
618.141	Seeding Method Number 3	UNIT	13.00	44.00	\$572.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	22.50	22.00	\$495.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	340.00	2.50	\$850.00
627.712	4 inch White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	1000.00	0.55	\$550.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	90.00	39.00	\$3,510.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	30.00	130.00	\$3,900.00
631.171	Truck - Small (Including Operator)	HR	30.00	72.00	\$2,160.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	82.00	\$2,460.00
639.18	Field Office, Type A	EA	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
645.272	Regulatory, Warning and Bridge Number Signs, Type 1 - Supplied by Authority	EA	2.00	305.00	\$610.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	4.00	2000.00	\$8,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	18.00	140.00	\$2,520.00
652.33	Drum	EA	180.00	50.00	\$9,000.00
652.34	Cone	EA	100.00	16.00	\$1,600.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	3257.00	18.25	\$59,440.25
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2017.04  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6

Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3  
02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.38	Flagger	HR	100.00	28.25	\$2,825.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	4950.00	\$19,800.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	140.00	200.00	\$28,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	15.00	12.50	\$187.50
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2050.00	1.85	\$3,792.50
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	259500.00	\$259,500.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$2,576,638.06</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2017.04**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6**

**Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3**  
**02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM**

**T Buck Construction**  
**Turner, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.1	Removing Existing Superstructure - Property of Contractor	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
202.17	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	1100.00	12.00	\$13,200.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	1233.00	12.00	\$14,796.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	105.00	40.00	\$4,200.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	1295.00	38.00	\$49,210.00
402.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Max. Size	TON	200.00	170.00	\$34,000.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Max. Size (Sidewalks, Drives, Islands and Incidentals)	TON	10.00	150.00	\$1,500.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	340.00	130.00	\$44,200.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Course)	TON	415.00	130.00	\$53,950.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	240.00	6.00	\$1,440.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Paving	LF	150.00	4.00	\$600.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	42.00	750.00	\$31,500.00
502.23	Structural Concrete Piers	CY	28.00	2800.00	\$78,400.00
502.25	Structural Concrete Superstructure Slab	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
502.58	Ultra High Performance Structural Concrete	LS	1.00	313000.00	\$313,000.00
502.701	Bridge Drain Grate Modification	EA	4.00	1800.00	\$7,200.00
503.12	Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	1721.00	1.00	\$1,721.00
503.13	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	1721.00	1.00	\$1,721.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	13748.00	1.00	\$13,748.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	13748.00	1.00	\$13,748.00
504.702	Structural Steel Fabricated and Delivered, Welded	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
504.71	Structural Steel Erection	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
505.08	Shear Connectors	LS	1.00	18000.00	\$18,000.00
506.9102	Zinc-Rich Coating System (Shop Applied)	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
507.0821	Steel Bridge Railing, 3 Bar	LS	1.00	78000.00	\$78,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2017.04**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6**

**Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3**  
**02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
508.15	Membrane Waterproofing	LS	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1315.00	19.00	\$24,985.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	425.00	17.00	\$7,225.00
518.1	Abutment Repairs	SF	54.00	130.00	\$7,020.00
518.2	Pier Repairs	SF	302.00	125.00	\$37,750.00
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	6.00	150.00	\$900.00
518.8	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repair	SF	600.00	75.00	\$45,000.00
520.2211	Expansion Joint Modification	EA	2.00	12500.00	\$25,000.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	66.00	140.00	\$9,240.00
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-compressed Seal	LF	96.00	75.00	\$7,200.00
523.52	Bearing Installation	EA	25.00	250.00	\$6,250.00
523.5402	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	10.00	1500.00	\$15,000.00
523.5404	PTFE Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	15.00	1500.00	\$22,500.00
524.4	Protective Shielding - Steel Girders	SY	960.00	60.00	\$57,600.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions -TL-3	UNIT	4.00	5000.00	\$20,000.00
534.7601	Precast Approach Slab	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
535.302	Full Depth Precast Concrete Deck Panels	LS	1.00	350000.00	\$350,000.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Option III - HDPE Only	LF	90.00	70.00	\$6,300.00
606.1728	W-Beam to 3-Bar Bridge Rail Transition	EA	4.00	2000.00	\$8,000.00
606.241	Guardrail Type 3d - 15' Radius and Less	LF	12.50	25.00	\$312.50
606.242	Guardrail Type 3d - Over 15' Radius	LF	12.50	25.00	\$312.50
606.244	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail, 7 Foot Posts	LF	937.50	18.00	\$16,875.00
606.259	Anchorage Assembly	EA	1.00	100.00	\$100.00
606.265	Terminal End - Single Rail - Galvanized Steel	EA	1.00	35.00	\$35.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker	EA	3.00	35.00	\$105.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	4.00	40.00	\$160.00
606.8	Guardrail FLEAT 350 Terminal	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2017.04**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6**

**Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3**  
**02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.81	Tangent Guardrail Terminal - Energy Absorbing	EA	1.00	1900.00	\$1,900.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Foot	LF	375.00	20.00	\$7,500.00
607.23	Chain Link Fence Gate	EA	2.00	600.00	\$1,200.00
607.2326	Remove and Reset Pipe Entry Gate	EA	1.00	800.00	\$800.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	12.00	100.00	\$1,200.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	8.00	250.00	\$2,000.00
607.431	Snow Fence	LF	224.00	27.00	\$6,048.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type I	LF	148.00	45.00	\$6,660.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	248.00	55.00	\$13,640.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	47.00	70.00	\$3,290.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1100.00	4.00	\$4,400.00
615.07	Loam	CY	275.00	50.00	\$13,750.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	9.50	250.00	\$2,375.00
618.141	Seeding Method Number 3	UNIT	13.00	100.00	\$1,300.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	22.50	76.00	\$1,710.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	340.00	4.00	\$1,360.00
627.712	4 inch White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	1000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	90.00	40.00	\$3,600.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	30.00	135.00	\$4,050.00
631.171	Truck - Small (Including Operator)	HR	30.00	75.00	\$2,250.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	60.00	\$1,800.00
639.18	Field Office, Type A	EA	1.00	9500.00	\$9,500.00
645.272	Regulatory, Warning and Bridge Number Signs, Type 1 - Supplied by Authority	EA	2.00	250.00	\$500.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	4.00	2500.00	\$10,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	18.00	250.00	\$4,500.00
652.33	Drum	EA	180.00	55.00	\$9,900.00
652.34	Cone	EA	100.00	15.00	\$1,500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	3257.00	18.00	\$58,626.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2017.04  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6

Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3  
02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.38	Flagger	HR	100.00	26.00	\$2,600.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	5000.00	\$20,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	140.00	200.00	\$28,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	15.00	8.00	\$120.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2050.00	3.00	\$6,150.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	229584.00	\$229,584.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$2,633,317.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2017.04**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6**

**Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3**  
**02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM**

**Wyman & Simpson Inc.**  
**Richmond, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.1	Removing Existing Superstructure - Property of Contractor	LS	1.00	250000.00	\$250,000.00
202.17	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	1100.00	20.00	\$22,000.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	1233.00	17.00	\$20,961.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	105.00	40.00	\$4,200.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	1295.00	30.00	\$38,850.00
402.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Max. Size	TON	200.00	135.00	\$27,000.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Max. Size (Sidewalks, Drives, Islands and Incidentals)	TON	10.00	250.00	\$2,500.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	340.00	130.00	\$44,200.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Course)	TON	415.00	135.00	\$56,025.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	240.00	10.00	\$2,400.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Paving	LF	150.00	4.00	\$600.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	42.00	1000.00	\$42,000.00
502.23	Structural Concrete Piers	CY	28.00	2250.00	\$63,000.00
502.25	Structural Concrete Superstructure Slab	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
502.58	Ultra High Performance Structural Concrete	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
502.701	Bridge Drain Grate Modification	EA	4.00	1500.00	\$6,000.00
503.12	Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	1721.00	1.00	\$1,721.00
503.13	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	1721.00	5.00	\$8,605.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	13748.00	1.00	\$13,748.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	13748.00	1.00	\$13,748.00
504.702	Structural Steel Fabricated and Delivered, Welded	LS	1.00	310000.00	\$310,000.00
504.71	Structural Steel Erection	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
505.08	Shear Connectors	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
506.9102	Zinc-Rich Coating System (Shop Applied)	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
507.0821	Steel Bridge Railing, 3 Bar	LS	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2017.04**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6**

**Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3**  
**02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
508.15	Membrane Waterproofing	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1315.00	20.00	\$26,300.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	425.00	21.00	\$8,925.00
518.1	Abutment Repairs	SF	54.00	150.00	\$8,100.00
518.2	Pier Repairs	SF	302.00	90.00	\$27,180.00
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	6.00	185.00	\$1,110.00
518.8	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repiar	SF	600.00	45.00	\$27,000.00
520.2211	Expansion Joint Modification	EA	2.00	20000.00	\$40,000.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	66.00	145.00	\$9,570.00
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-compressed Seal	LF	96.00	58.00	\$5,568.00
523.52	Bearing Installation	EA	25.00	400.00	\$10,000.00
523.5402	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	10.00	1500.00	\$15,000.00
523.5404	PTFE Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	15.00	2000.00	\$30,000.00
524.4	Protective Shielding - Steel Girders	SY	960.00	38.00	\$36,480.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions -TL-3	UNIT	4.00	1500.00	\$6,000.00
534.7601	Precast Approach Slab	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
535.302	Full Depth Precast Concrete Deck Panels	LS	1.00	305000.00	\$305,000.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Option III - HDPE Only	LF	90.00	55.00	\$4,950.00
606.1728	W-Beam to 3-Bar Bridge Rail Transition	EA	4.00	2000.00	\$8,000.00
606.241	Guardrail Type 3d - 15' Radius and Less	LF	12.50	25.00	\$312.50
606.242	Guardrail Type 3d - Over 15' Radius	LF	12.50	25.00	\$312.50
606.244	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail, 7 Foot Posts	LF	937.50	18.00	\$16,875.00
606.259	Anchorage Assembly	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
606.265	Terminal End - Single Rail - Galvanized Steel	EA	1.00	40.00	\$40.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker	EA	3.00	40.00	\$120.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	4.00	40.00	\$160.00
606.8	Guardrail FLEAT 350 Terminal	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2017.04**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6**

**Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3**  
**02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.81	Tangent Guardrail Terminal - Energy Absorbing	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Foot	LF	375.00	20.00	\$7,500.00
607.23	Chain Link Fence Gate	EA	2.00	600.00	\$1,200.00
607.2326	Remove and Reset Pipe Entry Gate	EA	1.00	900.00	\$900.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	12.00	100.00	\$1,200.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	8.00	250.00	\$2,000.00
607.431	Snow Fence	LF	224.00	30.00	\$6,720.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type I	LF	148.00	45.00	\$6,660.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	248.00	55.00	\$13,640.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	47.00	85.00	\$3,995.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1100.00	3.00	\$3,300.00
615.07	Loam	CY	275.00	60.00	\$16,500.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	9.50	40.00	\$380.00
618.141	Seeding Method Number 3	UNIT	13.00	40.00	\$520.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	22.50	20.00	\$450.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	340.00	4.00	\$1,360.00
627.712	4 inch White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	1000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	90.00	40.00	\$3,600.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	30.00	110.00	\$3,300.00
631.171	Truck - Small (Including Operator)	HR	30.00	55.00	\$1,650.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
639.18	Field Office, Type A	EA	1.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00
645.272	Regulatory, Warning and Bridge Number Signs, Type 1 - Supplied by Authority	EA	2.00	50.00	\$100.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	4.00	2500.00	\$10,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	18.00	200.00	\$3,600.00
652.33	Drum	EA	180.00	55.00	\$9,900.00
652.34	Cone	EA	100.00	14.00	\$1,400.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	3257.00	15.00	\$48,855.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	22000.00	\$22,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2017.04  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6

Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3  
02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.38	Flagger	HR	100.00	33.00	\$3,300.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	6500.00	\$26,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	140.00	200.00	\$28,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	15.00	20.00	\$300.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2050.00	3.00	\$6,150.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	249454.00	\$249,454.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$2,674,495.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2017.04  
Contract Type: Contract

**Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6**

**Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3**  
**02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM**

**Gordon Contracting**  
**Sangerville, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.1	Removing Existing Superstructure - Property of Contractor	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
202.17	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	1100.00	9.00	\$9,900.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	1233.00	12.00	\$14,796.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	105.00	44.00	\$4,620.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	1295.00	30.00	\$38,850.00
402.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Max. Size	TON	200.00	140.00	\$28,000.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Max. Size (Sidewalks, Drives, Islands and Incidentals)	TON	10.00	180.00	\$1,800.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	340.00	140.00	\$47,600.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Course)	TON	415.00	140.00	\$58,100.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	240.00	11.00	\$2,640.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Paving	LF	150.00	11.00	\$1,650.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	42.00	1500.00	\$63,000.00
502.23	Structural Concrete Piers	CY	28.00	1800.00	\$50,400.00
502.25	Structural Concrete Superstructure Slab	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
502.58	Ultra High Performance Structural Concrete	LS	1.00	325000.00	\$325,000.00
502.701	Bridge Drain Grate Modification	EA	4.00	2000.00	\$8,000.00
503.12	Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	1721.00	3.00	\$5,163.00
503.13	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	1721.00	3.00	\$5,163.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	13748.00	2.00	\$27,496.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	13748.00	2.00	\$27,496.00
504.702	Structural Steel Fabricated and Delivered, Welded	LS	1.00	350000.00	\$350,000.00
504.71	Structural Steel Erection	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
505.08	Shear Connectors	LS	1.00	14000.00	\$14,000.00
506.9102	Zinc-Rich Coating System (Shop Applied)	LS	1.00	11000.00	\$11,000.00
507.0821	Steel Bridge Railing, 3 Bar	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2017.04**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6**

**Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3**  
**02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
508.15	Membrane Waterproofing	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1315.00	18.00	\$23,670.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	425.00	16.00	\$6,800.00
518.1	Abutment Repairs	SF	54.00	80.00	\$4,320.00
518.2	Pier Repairs	SF	302.00	110.00	\$33,220.00
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	6.00	110.00	\$660.00
518.8	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repiar	SF	600.00	40.00	\$24,000.00
520.2211	Expansion Joint Modification	EA	2.00	18000.00	\$36,000.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	66.00	150.00	\$9,900.00
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-compressed Seal	LF	96.00	35.00	\$3,360.00
523.52	Bearing Installation	EA	25.00	700.00	\$17,500.00
523.5402	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	10.00	2000.00	\$20,000.00
523.5404	PTFE Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	15.00	2000.00	\$30,000.00
524.4	Protective Shielding - Steel Girders	SY	960.00	40.00	\$38,400.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions -TL-3	UNIT	4.00	6000.00	\$24,000.00
534.7601	Precast Approach Slab	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
535.302	Full Depth Precast Concrete Deck Panels	LS	1.00	500000.00	\$500,000.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Option III - HDPE Only	LF	90.00	70.00	\$6,300.00
606.1728	W-Beam to 3-Bar Bridge Rail Transition	EA	4.00	2000.00	\$8,000.00
606.241	Guardrail Type 3d - 15' Radius and Less	LF	12.50	25.00	\$312.50
606.242	Guardrail Type 3d - Over 15' Radius	LF	12.50	25.00	\$312.50
606.244	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail, 7 Foot Posts	LF	937.50	20.00	\$18,750.00
606.259	Anchorage Assembly	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
606.265	Terminal End - Single Rail - Galvanized Steel	EA	1.00	35.00	\$35.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker	EA	3.00	35.00	\$105.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	4.00	40.00	\$160.00
606.8	Guardrail FLEAT 350 Terminal	EA	1.00	1950.00	\$1,950.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2017.04  
Contract Type: Contract

**Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6**

**Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3**  
**02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.81	Tangent Guardrail Terminal - Energy Absorbing	EA	1.00	1850.00	\$1,850.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Foot	LF	375.00	20.00	\$7,500.00
607.23	Chain Link Fence Gate	EA	2.00	600.00	\$1,200.00
607.2326	Remove and Reset Pipe Entry Gate	EA	1.00	800.00	\$800.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	12.00	100.00	\$1,200.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	8.00	250.00	\$2,000.00
607.431	Snow Fence	LF	224.00	27.00	\$6,048.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type I	LF	148.00	60.00	\$8,880.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	248.00	75.00	\$18,600.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	47.00	60.00	\$2,820.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1100.00	3.00	\$3,300.00
615.07	Loam	CY	275.00	66.00	\$18,150.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	9.50	55.00	\$522.50
618.141	Seeding Method Number 3	UNIT	13.00	55.00	\$715.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	22.50	55.00	\$1,237.50
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	340.00	3.00	\$1,020.00
627.712	4 inch White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	1000.00	2.00	\$2,000.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	90.00	40.00	\$3,600.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	30.00	100.00	\$3,000.00
631.171	Truck - Small (Including Operator)	HR	30.00	80.00	\$2,400.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
639.18	Field Office, Type A	EA	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
645.272	Regulatory, Warning and Bridge Number Signs, Type 1 - Supplied by Authority	EA	2.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	4.00	4000.00	\$16,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	18.00	250.00	\$4,500.00
652.33	Drum	EA	180.00	60.00	\$10,800.00
652.34	Cone	EA	100.00	30.00	\$3,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	3257.00	15.00	\$48,855.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	70000.00	\$70,000.00





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2017.04  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repair, High Street Underpass, Mile 103.6

Superstructure Replacement, Winthrop Road Underpass, Mile 108.3  
02/17/2017 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.38	Flagger	HR	100.00	30.00	\$3,000.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	12000.00	\$48,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	140.00	200.00	\$28,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	15.00	20.00	\$300.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2050.00	3.00	\$6,150.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	285000.00	\$285,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$3,130,877.00</b>